

Loren Miller Bar Association Judge Donald D. Haley LSAT Scholarship APPLICATION

Introduction and Criteria

The Loren Miller Bar Association proudly presents a scholarship for undergraduate students who are connected to Washington State and seeking to apply to law school. The Judge Donald D. Haley LSAT Scholarship funds are furnished expressly to offset the recipient's LSAT fees. Applicants must register for an LSAT examination within the next twelve (12) calendar months from the time they apply. Scholarship recipients will be awarded the amount of the current LSAT fee (\$238). This amount is subject to change based on the availability of funding.

Application Instructions

How to Submit the Application.

Your completed application and materials are to be emailed to Professor William Covington at covinw@u.washington.edu in PDF format.

Application Submission Deadline.

There will be multiple application deadlines throughout the year Please visit www.lmba.net/scholarships for current application deadlines.

Applicant Information
Name:
Date of Birth:
Address:
Telephone Number:
Email Address:
Undergraduate Institution and Graduation Date:
Attached (unofficial) undergraduate transcript: □
Attached Letter of Recommendation (optional):
Expected LSAT Testing Date:
Have you taken the LSAT previously? If Yes, please list the dates you have taken it.

Application Questions

Overview: The Donald D. Haley Scholarship Selection Committee seeks information from applicants in order to make informed decisions about awarding the scholarship(s). This information helps assess applicants' qualifications, potential, and alignment with the scholarship's objectives. This thorough evaluation process ensures that scholarships are awarded to individuals who demonstrate leadership potential, a commitment to their community, and a clear vision for their future goals.

Privacy Statement: The information contained in this application shall only be shared with members of the LMBA Executive Board and members of the Donald D. Haley Scholarship Selection Committee. This Application shall be stored in LMBA's confidential files and will not be used for any purpose other than for consideration of this scholarship. If you have queries or concerns, including a request to delete such information, please email president@lmba.net.

<u>Question 1.</u> When and where do you plan to take the Law School Admission Test?
The same will be a possible to the same state of
<u>Question 2.</u> What is your connection to Washington State (e.g., resident, attending/plan to attend school, working, some combination of the preceding)?
Question 3 (Essay-250 words or more). How do you hope to use your juris doctorate degree to benefit historically marginalized persons and/ or communities in Washington State? (Please label any additional pages with your Q3 and your name.)
<u>Question 4 (Optional)</u> What else would you like the Donald D. Haley Scholarship Selection Committee to know about you?

Judge Donald D. Haley LSAT Scholarship Affirmation Statement
I,, hereby affirm the following as part of my application for the Judge Donald D. Haley LSAT Scholarship:
 I am currently or will be registered to take the Law School Admission Test (LSAT) within the next twelve (12) calendar months from the date of this application. I have a demonstrable connection to the State of Washington, as evidenced by one or more of the following: Residency in Washington State Attendance at a Washington State educational institution Employment in Washington State Other significant ties to the Washington State community as specified in Question 2 above.
I understand that providing false information or failing to meet these requirements will result in the disqualification of my application and forfeiture of any scholarship funds awarded. By signing this affirmation, I attest to the truthfulness and accuracy of the statements made above.
Applicant's Signature: Date:
End of Application